PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT OLIVER	10/13/2015
JAMES OLIVER	10/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	467 SWAN AVENUE	
City:	HOHENWALD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8833020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: CARL M DAVIS II

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE RD, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2825894-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M DAVIS II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Thermal Isolator Ground Pan Patent to OTI 10-13-15#page1.tif source=Assignment of Thermal Isolator Ground Pan Patent to OTI 10-13-15#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036780 FRAME: 0944 503520297

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott Oliver, of 2024 Stephens Town Road, Linden, TN 37096 and James

Oliver, 1480 Stephens Town Road, Linden, TN 37096 ("Assignor") have invented certain inventions

and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent, and granted Letters Patent thereof,

entitled "Thermal Isolator Ground Pan For Foundation of Manufactured Building":

U.S. Patent No. 8,833,020, issued September 16, 2014 and

Canadian Patent Application No. 2.703,536,

(collectively, the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, Oliver Technologies, Inc., having an address of PO Box 9, (467 Swan Avenue),

Hohenwald, Tennessee 38462 ("Assignee") a corporation of the state of Tennessee, is desirous of

acquiring all rights in and to such inventions and improvements and in and to the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor

hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent

Property, in and to any related U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority to said Patent

Property, including any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue

therefrom, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent

Property; and I hereby request the officials of the respective patent offices for such patent

applications to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from any patent application claiming priority

thereto, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and

legal representatives, and to make appropriate record of the assignment thereof.

A CMD 2926060 v1 2825894-000020 10/08/2015

> PATENT REEL: 036780 FRAME: 0945

AND, for the same consideration, each Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all related provisional and non-provisional and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

Date

Date Date

Scott Offiver

-James Oliver

Docket No.: 2825894-18

A CMD 2926060 v1 2825894-000020 10/08/2015

RECORDED: 10/13/2015